WA H2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

linois Ant:-Predatory LT —

Lending Database Doc#: 1003349023 Fee: $54.00

. M ‘e AHSP Fee:$10.00
: Eugene "Gene Moore
Program : Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Certificate of Compliance Date; 021022010 0809 AN P: 10110

Report Mortgage riaud
800-532-8785

The property identified as: . PIN: 24-11-210-076-0000

Address:

Street: 3541 WQ88TH ST

Street line 2:

City: EVERGREEN PARK State: IL ZIP Code: 60805

Lender YWells Fargo Bank NA

Borrower; Thomas E Mccarthy, Anne M Mccarthy

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $222,323.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the Cook County Recorder of Deers o record a residential
rmortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simuitaneously dated HELOC.

Certificate number: 429D7585-2326-4568-9EF7-09E7BEEF8C4D Execution date: 01/22/2010




1003349023 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Retum To:

FINAL DOCUMENTS X2585-024
405 SW 5TH STREET

DES MOINES, IA 50309-4600

Prepared By:

KIMBERLY NELSON

WELLS FARGO BANEK, N.A.

1 E 22RD STREET SUITE 600
LOMBARD . IL 60148

FIEA Casc No.

State of Hlinois
ate of Hiinoi MORTGAGE 137-5535932-703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Sccurity Instmiment") is given on  JANUARY 22, 2010
The Mortgagor is THOMAS E MCCRRTHY NI) ANNE M MCCARTHY HIS WIFE IN JOINT TENANCY

("Borrower"). This Security Instroment is given to  WELLS FARGO BANK, W.A.

L]

which Is organized and cxisting under the laws of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA , atud
whose address is P. O, BOX 5137
DES MOINES, IA 50306-5137 ("Lender"), Borrower owes Lender #he principal sum of
TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND NO/10C

Dollars (1I.§. § ***222,323 (02 ),

This debt is cvidenced by Borrower's note dated the same dafc as this Security Instroment {"Note™), which
provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid carlier, due and payable on FEBRUARY 1, 2040

- This Security Instrament secures to Lender: (a) the repaymend of the debt cvidenced by the
Note, with intercst, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other swns,
with interest, advanced ander paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢} the performance

0266185388

FHA [Rinois Mortgage - 4/96

%4R(§L) 0109

YMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (BOD521.728
Page 1 of 8

T S b gt b R o s e a L . IO e



1003349023 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note, For this purpose, Borrower
docs hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described property located jn
COCK County, Hlinois:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AS SCHEDULE "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Parcel ID #; 24-11~210-076
which has the address of. 341 W. 99TH STREET {Strcet]
EVERGREEN PARK (Cityl, IHlinois 60805 [Zip Code] ("Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or heteafier erected on the property, and all casements,
appurtenances and (ixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Sceurity Instrument. All CC e foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrowe. i lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the ri ght to
Inortgage, grant and convey the Property and thay the Fraperty is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend gencrally the title to the Properly against all claims and demands, subject Lo any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform <ovenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with kimited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:
UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shali pdy éhen due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note,

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Nute and any late charges, 4 sum for (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments.or/ground rents on the
Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the i ender must Pay
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development {("Secretary™), 47 In any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender still held the Security Instroment, each moaih ¥ payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium 10 be pard by Lender to the Secretary,
or (it) 2 monthly charge instead of 2 mortgage insurance premium if this Sccurity Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount o be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charpe by the Secrctary, these
Hems are called "Escrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender are called "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not 1o exceed the
maximwn amount that may be required for Borrower's eserow account under the Rea] Estate Setilement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 US.C. Section 2601 e seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated
dishbursements or dishursements before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may not be based on
amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.

@DAR(IL} 0100, Page 2 of B “ M’f
7

1




1003349023 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of (timds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may ootify the Borrower and require Borrower fo
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additiopal secerity for all sums secured by this Security Instrument,  1f
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payinent of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balapce
rematning for all installment items (a), (b}, and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium ipstallment thai Lender has
not hecome obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower.
Imumediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be
credited with any balance remaining for all installiments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. ‘Apgiication of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shail be applied by Lender as follows:

First, <o #ic mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead ol the monthly ortgage insurance premium;

Second, 1o ury taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, food and other hazard
insurance premiums, as reanired;

‘Third, to interest dué vader the Note;

Fourth, to amortizaiidn of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to tare charges due (inderdhe Note,

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Tosurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently crec ed, apainst any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
erected, against loss by floods to the extent reqised by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companiocs
approved by Lender. The insurance policics and any cencwals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lenaer.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender imineniste notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company conderied is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and 14 Bender jointly. All or ary part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the raduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied i the arden in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Propeity. Aay application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments hish are referred 1o in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance procecds over an amount required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Sccurity Instrument shall be paid to the entity [egally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Scourity Instrument or other transfer of title 10 the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all nght, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies 54 force shall pass to the
purchaser,

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Lean Application;
Leascholds.  Borrower shall ocenpy, cstablish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residones within sixty
days after the execution of this Sceurity Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of th. Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at Teast one year after the date of
oceupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Bomower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances. Botrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantialfy change the Properly or alfow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property 13 vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

W
@B, R0L) oroo) Page 3618 , 7&_




1003349023 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoued Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements o Lender (or failed fo provide Lender with any material
information) in conncction with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited 1o, representations
cenceming Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If (his Security Instmument is on a
leaschald, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the leasc. If Borower acquires fee title {o the Property, the
leaschold and fec title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees 1o the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyunce in place of condemmnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid (o Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note and this Security Instrament. Lender shall apply such praceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under thie Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applicd in the order provided in
paragraph 3{and then to prepayiment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principa) shall not extend or
postpone the Hus date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any’exress proceeds over an amownt required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Securily Instrument shalbbe paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrewer and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or manicipa’<harges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time diteqiy to.the entity which is ewed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect
Lender’s interest in the Property, u;wn Lender's request Borrower shall promptly fumish to Lender receipts
evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payprents or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Sceprity Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as + proceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation or o enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatver is.necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, hizard insurance and other ilems mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this parégriph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear iaterest from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate,
and at the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge apy lien which has prioity ever this Sccurity Instrument unless Borrower:
(w} aprees in writing to the payment of the obligation seoured 1y the lien in a manmer acceptable to Lender; (b)
contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the \irn in, legal proceedings which in the
Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (¢)/Ssvures from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrunnen'.§f Lender determines that any part
of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instument, Lender may give Berrower
a nalice identifying the Hen. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of theaitions set forth above within
10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

{a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issucd by the Secretary, in thoCuse of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all swms secured by this Seeurity Instrument §i:
{1} Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any menthly payment required by this Security Instrument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, 1o perform any other obligations contained
in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitied by applicable law {including Scction 341(d)
of the Garn-8i. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 17015-3(d}} and with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrament
if:

@D-4R(IL) 109, Page & of6 s i

b i e AR e+ 11



1003349023 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial infercst in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise transferred (dther than by devise or descent), and

(i) The Property is not occupred by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or graplee dods so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
¢c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, hut
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequenl events.
{d) Regulations of HUD Sceretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will Timit
Lender’s rights, in the case of payment defauits, to require immediate payment in full and foreciose if not
raid. This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations
ofine Secrelary.
(e; Msrtgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instroment and the Note are pot deteruined
to boctigible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, al\#3option, require immedtate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A
writlen staremest of any anthorized agent of the Secretary dated subscquent fo 60 days from the date hereol,
declining to insure this Sceurity Instroment and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility, Netwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailabtlity of insu‘an.e s solely duc to Lender's failure to remit 2 mortgage insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower (ras 2 right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediale payment in full
becanse of Borrower's failure to pay an/amount due under the Nofe or this Security Instrument. This right applics
even after foreclosure proceedings are tstintid.. To reinstate the Secority Instrument, Borrower shal} tender in 4
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrorior’s account current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Sccurity Instrument, foreclosure<uets and reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding, Upon reinstatemcnt by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it securcs shall remain in effect ‘as/if Lender bad not required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatemnt’it (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years impuediately preceding the commencement of a corrent
foreclosure procecding, {it) reinstatement will preclude foreclosire. on different prounds in the futwre, or (iii)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created Dy this Sevurity Instrument.

11. Berrower Nut Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waivers Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amonization of the sums secured by this Security Instrun<ei pranted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Porrswer or Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any succe:sorin interest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Secoriiy Instrument by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower’s successors in inferest. Any forbearapsC by Lender in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of apy right or remed;,

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The coveraats and agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions ol paragraph 9(b). Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Rerrower who
co-signs this Security Instroment but does not execute the Note: {a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property under the terms of this Sceurity Instriment; (b)
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Seeurity Instrument or the Note without thet Borrower’s conseunt.

L

@D-4R(L) (0109, Page 5or8 ik an




1003349023 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in (his Security Instrument shall be given by delivering 1t or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of anvther method. The notice shall be directed 1o
the Property Address or any other adiress Borrower designates by notice Lo Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail {o Lender’s address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice {o Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Secunty Instrument shall be decmed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

£4. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be govemned by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction ip which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conllicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
Instrumenyand the Note are declared to be severable,

15. Dersower’s Copy. Bomower shall be given one conforined copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrament.

16. Hazardoes Dubstances. Borrower shall not cause or permnit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or relcase
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone clse 1o do, anything
affecting the Property that 75 in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, vse, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardons Substances that are gencrally
recognized to be appropriate t¢_ne el residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lepder written notice of any investigation, ¢laim, demand, lawsuit or other action
hy any govermmental or repulatory dzency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Envirenmental Law of which Borrower bas ectual knowledge. If Borrower leams, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or‘otber-remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all perisary remedial actions in accordance witls Environmental Lasw.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Suosinnces” arc those substances delined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Fnvironmental Law and the following enbstances: pasoline, kerosene, other [Jaoumable or toxic
petraleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volati'c solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radivactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Pruvironmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the
Junisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, solefy or eavironmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Botrower and Lender further covenantand agree as follows:

I, Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and wranstsis to Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to eollect'th ¢ nants and revenues and hereby directs
cach tenant of the Properly to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents.“However, prior to Lender’s notice to
Borrower of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agrecment in the Security Insariment, Borrower shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower, This assignment of
rents constitites an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional secarity only

If Lender gives nolice of breach to Borrower: {a) all rents received by Borrower shalt B2 3eld by Borrower as
trustee or benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Secarity Instrument; (1) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and {¢) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s writien demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not exccuted uny prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or afier giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Aay application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

%4R(3L) {E08) Page € of B m 7 W
. ‘F‘M

/




1003349023 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Secority Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to colleet all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, incduding, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys’ fecs and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender’s intercst in this Security Instrument is held by the Sceretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment io full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power nf sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act")(12 US.C. 3751 ef seq.) by requesting
a foreclpsure commissioner designated under the Act tv commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwisc
availablo 't a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law,

19. Relzasz. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrament, Lender shall release this Security
Instrament witulcharge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs,

20. Waiver of Tlvinestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Secur:tv/frsirnment. If one or more riders are exceuted by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplemcnt the covenants and agreeinents of this Security Tnstrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Sceurity
Instrumnent. [Check applicable box{cs)).

Condominiwm Rider g Growing Equity Rider T Other [speeify]
Planned Unit Development Rider [y Graduated Payment Rider

@%}-ﬂ(lu {0109) Paga 7 of § “-a/i
T




1003349023 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepls and agrees to the terms comained in this Security Instrument and in

any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it
NG S Ml .,

Witnesses:

al
THOMAS E MCCARTHY -Borrower
A 1@@/}«4’ /);Z %’iM’% (Seal)
ANNE M MCCARTHY [/ “Rorrowes
L (Seal) (Seal)
‘Borrower -Borrower
[ A.s {(Seal) {Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
. f8eal) {Seal)
SCUITOWET -Borrower

STATE OF OIS, COCK . - County ss:
L ™ rm Yn Lﬁﬁl , a Notaiv Public in and for said county and state do bereby certify
that THOMAS E MC Y D MCCARTHY HiS WIFE IN JCINT TENANCY

, personally known to me to be the tame person(s} whose name(s)
subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before ine this day in person, and acknow!Caged that TREY

sipned and delivered the said imstrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for thewsss zad purposes therein
sel forth.
Given under my hand and official scal, this 228D f JANUARY ;\) 2010
' /
My Comiission Expires: Wn :
o PP ts“.!:‘:f:-i'*;N"“':“:'Tf % Notary Public - e

i ;;:.:. ?._.:— O
% MY C‘f“”‘?.{..l;-a.x".}NE':%;"lRES‘GE.‘HEh‘l ;
W o iy

i’M‘W’,

@DdR(IL) @109 Fage 8 of &




1003349023 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACQUEST TITLE SERVICES, LLC
2700 West Higgins Road, Suite 110, Hoffman Estates, 1L, 60169

AS AGENT FOR
Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation

Commitment Number: 2009120553

SCHEDULEC
PROPERTY PESCRIPTION

The land reféired to in this Commitment is described as follows:

The West 1/7 of Lot 10 (except the South 125 feet thereof) and Lot 11 {except the South 125 feet thereof) in
James McKeown's Resubdivision of Lots 11, 12, and 13 in Block 11 in Homestead Addition fo Washington
Heights, being aGuhdivision in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 11, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third

Principal Meridian, in'Ceol: County, lllingis.

PIN: 24-11-210-076

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES OMLY:

THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY. KNOWN AS:
3541 West 68th Street

Evergreen Park, iL 60805

ALTA Commitment

Schedule C (2009120553, PFD/2009120553/6)

i S it e



